

g.b.
09
S/L

26.08.
2022
Ct. No.17

CPAN 816 of 2021
In
WPA 8760 of 2021

Md. Nuhiruddin
Vs.
Amar Kumar Seal, The D. I. of Schools
(S. E.), Murshidabad

Mr. Biswarup Biswas
.....For the Petitioner

The contemnor here is the District Inspector of Schools (S. E.), Murshidabad who has considered the representation as was directed by this court on 12.07.2021 and he has taken decision for payment of pension to the petitioner.

Hence, I do not find any merit in the contempt application and the contempt application is dismissed.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

